

The following documentation is an electronicallysubmitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.



WOASIS	Jump to: PRCUID 🟦 Go 😚 Home 🔑 Personalize 🕥 Accessibility 🛜 App Help 🌾 About 😈
Velcome, Robert M Ross	Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable
Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0506 ID: ESR1214220000002841 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final Modi	hed by batch , 12/15/2022
Header () 6	
	🗮 List View
General Information Contact Default Values Discount Document Information Clarification Request	
Procurement Folder: 1108350	SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order	SO Dept: 0506
Vendor ID: VS0000041955	SO Doc ID: CTP230000001
Legal Name: Monmouth Solutions, Inc	Published Date: 12/5/22
Alias/DBA: Monmouth Solutions, Inc	Close Date: 12/15/22
Total Bid: \$78,989.00	Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: 12/14/2022	Status: Closed
Response Time: 11:37	Solicitation Description: COMMAND TRAILER
Responded By User ID: monmouthsolution	Total of Header Attachments: 6
First Name: John	Total of All Attachments: 6
Last Name: Mercuri	
Email: jj@monmouthsolutions.com	
Phone: 9784274755	



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder:	1108350	1108350				
Solicitation Description:	COMMAND TRAILER					
Proc Type:	Central Purchase	Central Purchase Order				
Solicitation Closes		Solicitation Response	Version			
2022-12-15 13:30		SR 0506 ESR12142200000002841	1			

VENDOR					
VS0000041955 Monmouth Solutions, Inc					
Solicitation Number:	CRFQ 0506 CTP2300000001				
Total Bid:	78989	Response Date:	2022-12-14	Response Time:	11:37:26
Comments:					

DATE	
	DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Tandem (spread) trailer	axle enclosed command	1.00000	EA	78989.000000	78989.00
Comm	Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
251019	939					

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Total Cost for One (1) Tandem (spread) axle enclosed command trailer

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Shipping and Delivery Fee	1.00000	EA	0.000000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
78121603				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

6.1. Delivery of completed item to: WVDHHR Materials Management, 160 Jacobson Drive, Dock 11, Poca, WV 25159



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Centralized Request for Quote Public Safety

Proc Folder:	1108350		Reason for Modification:
Doc Description:	COMMAND TRAILER		ADDENDUM 2 TO PROVIDE ANSWERS TO VENDOR QUESTIONS
Proc Type:	Central Purchase Order		
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2022-12-05	2022-12-15 13:30	CRFQ 0506 CTP2300000001	3

BID RECEIVING LOCATION	
BID CLERK	-
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	
PURCHASING DIVISION	
2019 WASHINGTON ST E	
CHARLESTON WV 25305	
US	

VENDOR	Careford and the second se	Margaret ?			and the second second second	
Vendor Customer Co	ode:					
Vendor Name : M	anmouth Solut	rons, J	nc			
Address : Street : W K	mball Ln					
City: Lymfr						
State : MA		Country :	USA	zip: OVQUO		
Principal Contact :	John Mercuri					
Vendor Contact Phon	ne: 978-427-	4755	Extension: Jell			
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER Crystal G Hustead (304) 558-2402 crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov						
Vendor Signature X	P	FEIN#	92-052-9019		~	
All offers subject to al	I terms and conditions con	tained in th	is solicitation			
Date Printed: Dec 5, 2022		Page: 1			000 000005	

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

COMMAND TRAILER FOR CENTER FOR THREAT PREPAREDNESS THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES (WVDHHR), CENTER FOR THREAT PREPAREDNESS (CTP), IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH A CONTRACT FOR THE ONE-TIME PURCHASE OF A BUMPER TOW TRAILER FOR USE AS AN EMERGENCY RESPONSE OFFICE TO BE USED THROUGHOUT THE STATE PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

...

QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL.G.HUSTEAD@WV.GOV PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS

INVOICE	E TO	SHIP T	0		an Bhatas
HEALTH RESOUF BPH - TH	N N	RESOU			
PREPAR	REDNESS VITOL ST, STE 200		'HREAT REDNESS PITOL ST, STE 200		
CHARLE US		CHARLE		WV	
Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Tandem (spread) axle enclosed command trailer	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
25101939				

Extended Description:

Total Cost for One (1) Tandem (spread) axle enclosed command trailer

INVOIC	ETO		SHIP TO		an an an an an	
HEALT RESOU	H AND HUMAN JRCES		HEALTH AN RESOURCE			<u>- 2006 - 200 320 - 200 - 200 -</u>
	THREAT REDNESS		BPH - THRE PREPARED	AT		
	PITOL ST, STE 200			L ST, STE 200		
CHARL	ESTON W	V	CHARLESTO	ON	WV	
US			US			
Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty		Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Shipping and Delivery F		000	EA		I OLAI PIICE

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
78121603				

Extended Description:

6.1. Delivery of completed item to: WVDHHR Materials Management, 160 Jacobson Drive, Dock 11, Poca, WV 25159

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Printed Name and Title) John Mercuri / CEO (Address) W KIMDOW IN LYNNFreld, MA 01940 (Phone Number) / (Fax Number) 978-477-4755 (Email address) jo mon mous solutions. com

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law; and that pursuant to W. Va. Code 5A-3-63, the entity entering into this contract is prohibited from engaging in a boycott against Israel.

Monphouth Solutions, Inc	
(Company)	
(Signature of Authorized Representative)	
Lobo Mercin (CEC)	
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date) 978-477-4755	
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	
The monmouth solutions com	
(Email Address)	-

Revised 11/1/2022

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ CTP230000002

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received)

Addendum No. 1	
Addendum No. 2	
Addendum No. 3	
🗍 Addendum No. 4	
Addendum No. 5	

Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 7 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Monmouth Solutions, Inc Company Authorized Signature

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ CTP230000001 Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

- $[\checkmark]$ Modify bid opening date and time
- [] Modify specifications of product or service being sought
- [] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
- [] Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
- [] Correction of error
- [] Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

- 1. To extend bid opening date to 12/15/2022 at 1:30 PM ET
- ***Answers to vendor questions will be addressed in forthcoming addendum***

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CTP2300000001

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[6]	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
[L]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
[]]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Manmouth	Solutions Inc
Compa	
-	
Author	rized Signature
12	13
Date	

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Centralized Request for Quote Public Safety

Proc Folder:	1108350		Reason for Modification:
Doc Description:	COMMAND TRAILER		ADDENDUM 1 TO EXTEND BID OPENING DATE
Proc Type:	Central Purchase Order		
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2022-12-05	2022-12-15 13:30	CRFQ 0506 CTP2300000001	2

BID RECEIVING LO	CATIO	N				
BID CLERK					 	-
DEPARTMENT OF A		STRATION				
PURCHASING DIVIS	SION					
2019 WASHINGTON	I ST E					
CHARLESTON	WV	25305				
US						

VENDOR			
Vendor Customer Code:			
Vendor Name : Man Mouth S	owtions, Inc		
Address: 10 Kimboall In			
Street: Lynn field			
City :			
State : MA	Country: DO USA	Zip: 01940	
Principal Contact : John Merro	iuri		
Vendor Contact Phone: 978-40	7-9755 Extension:		
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUY	ER		
Crystal G Hustead			
(304) 558-2402			
crystal.g.hustead@wy.gov			

		۸					
/endor	10						
Signature X				92-0527019		-1.7	
ngilature A		F	EIN#	72-0527019	DATE	12113	- 1
Il offers subi	ect to a	I terms and conditions contained	ad to the				
a choice cabje		terms and conditions contained	ea in th	is solicitation			
	1	N .					
ate Printed: Dec 5	, 2022		Page: 1		5001110		

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

COMMAND TRAILER FOR CENTER FOR THREAT PREPAREDNESS THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES (WVDHHR), CENTER FOR THREAT PREPAREDNESS (CTP), IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH A CONTRACT FOR THE ONE-TIME PURCHASE OF A BUMPER TOW TRAILER FOR USE AS AN EMERGENCY RESPONSE OFFICE TO BE USED THROUGHOUT THE STATE PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL.G.HUSTEAD@WV.GOV PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS

INVOICE TO			SH	SHIP TO				
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - THREAT				HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES				
BPH - THREAT PREPAREDNESS			BPH - THREAT PREPAREDNESS					
505 CAPITOL ST, STE 200			505 CAPITOL ST, STE 200					
CHARLES	TON W	N	CH	ARLESTON	WV			
US			US	5				
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Tandem (spread) axle trailer	enclosed command	1.00000	EA				

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
25101939				

Extended Description:

Total Cost for One (1) Tandem (spread) axle enclosed command trailer

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	SHIP TO			
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES			HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES			
BPH - THREAT PREPAREDNESS		BPH - THREAT PREPAREDNESS				
505 CAPITOL ST, STE 200		505 CAPITOL ST, STE 200				
CHARLESTON	WV	CHARLE	CHARLESTON			
US		US				
Line Comm Ln	Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price	
2 Shipping a	and Delivery Fee	1.00000	EA			

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
78121603				

Extended Description:

6.1.Delivery of completed item to: WVDHHR Materials Management, 160 Jacobson Drive, Dock 11, Poca, WV 25159

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

ate Printed: Dec 5, 2022

SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ CTP2300000001 Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as CRFQ CTP2300000001 ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

- [] Modify bid opening date and time
- [] Modify specifications of product or service being sought
- [x] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
- [] Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
- [] Correction of error
- [] Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation: To answer Vendor questions.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Q:1 Would you be willing to substitute the embossed white ceiling and walls for 080 white poly-core metal?

A:1 No

Q:2 Is there a number of workstations required?

A:2 A minimum of 2 workstations is required.

Q:3 Does the trailer need to be v nose or flat front?

A:3 Either front is acceptable as long as overall dimension requirements are met.

Q:4 Where is the generator supposed to be stored/held?

A:4 The requirement is for it to be permanently attached to the unit.

Q:5 It states you need 5200lb torsion axles but on another line it states you want 8 lug spider mags. * lug wheels are 7k lb axles. 5200lb axles are 6 lug. You cannot get an 8 lug 5200lb axle. Is this a typo?

A:5 This is not a typo. If you only offer the 8 lug in 7k, please bid with that and show that they exceed the requirement

Q:6 What do you mean by metal clad cable?

A:6 For all electrical wiring

Q:7 What size microwave, cubic feet, watts?

A:7 A minimum of 0.9 cubic feet and 900 watts.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CTP2300000001

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[P	Addendum No. 1	ſ]	Addendum No. 6
[J	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Monmouth	Solutions, In C
Com	pany
AND	
Auth	orized Signature
121	13
Date	

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012

UEI: E474YENAVPB7





MONMOUTH SOLUTIONS PROPOSAL

RAPID. EFFECTIVE. EFFICIENT

MONMOUTH SOLUTIONS

ABOUT US

Monmouth Solutions, INC is a Service-Disabled Veteran owned Small Business that was formed in 2022 with a focus on logistic coordination, disaster relief, metal/steel manufacturing, equipment rentals, and much more. As a disabled veteran owned business, we know firsthand how important it is for vendors to offer fast, effective, and efficient products and services to the Federal Government, Monmouth Solutions consists of industry leaders with almost a century of combined experience. Our focus is providing effective products and services at the best price. Members of Monmouth have provided services to just about every sector of the federal government. These include but are not limited to the Armed Forces, DHS, VA, and GSA.

CORE COMPETENCIES

- Trailer Manufacturing
- Logistic Support
- Disaster Relief
- Mobile Office Solutions
- Mobile Housing Solutions
- Lodging Solutions
- PPE Procurement
- Disaster Product Procurement

POINTS OF CONTACT

John Mercuri CEO jj@monmouthsolutions.com 978-427-4755

Michael Mercuri

Owner michael@monmouthsolutions.com 617-593-1686

NAICS

332994 - Small Arms, Ordnance, and Ordnance Accessories Manufacturing 333120 - Construction Machinery Manufacturing 336212 - Truck Trailer Manufacturing 532412 - Construction, Mining, and Forestry Machinery and Equipment Rental and Leasing 532490 - Other Commercial and Industrial Machinery and Equipment Rental and Leasing 541611 - Administrative Management and General Management Consulting Services 561730 - Landscaping Services 721110 - Hotels (except Casino Hotels) and Motels 722320 - Caterers 811310 - Commercial and Industrial Machinery and Equipment (Except Automotive and Electronic) Repair and Maintenance 336211 - Motor Vehicle Body Manufacturing

PAST PERFORMANCE

Since forming our company in October 2022, we are working to secure our first opportunity. If there are any uncertainties due to a lack of past performance, one of our Point of Contacts will gladly give insight on our ability to effectively perform the contract.

Army Corps



UEI | E474YENAVPB7 CAGE | 9DMG0

MONMOUTH SOLUTIONS PROPOSAL **Command Trailer**

Solicitation #: CRFO 0506 CTP230000001

Monmouth Solutions will provide and deliver a command trailer that meets all the following specifications to 505 Capitol St, STE 200, Charleston, WV 25301:

- 3.3.3 Trailer shall be new and a current production model with a minimum one-year production time. Prototypes and demonstrator models will not be accepted
- 3.1.2 One (1) tandem (spread) astu enclosed trailer with a minimum width of 8.5- fort and a minimum length of 24feet
- 3.1.3 Minimum of 7-foot interior clearance
- 3.1.4 Tandam torsion axles with a 5,200-pound minimum weight capacity
- 3.1.5 The total GVWR of the trailer shall not exceed 14,000 lbs.
- 3.1.6 Exterior poly-core with a minimum of .030 aluminum siding, screwless, white
- 3.1.7 Black-out package that includes Aluminum Tread Plate and all exterior trin
- 3.1.8 8 lug spider mag wheels with minimum 1.5" e-rated 10-ply Radial tires
- 3.1.9 Must have a minimum of either two (2) manual or one (1) proceed two-way sidewall vents (aluminum)
- 3.1.10 Insulated walls and coiling
- 3.1.11 Embossed white ceiling and walls (interior)

- 3.1.12 No-show, heavy-duty beavertail ramp able to support a minimum of 10,000 lbs. evenly distributed. Must be constructed of steel or aluminum
- 3.3.13 Heavy duty transition flap constructed from steel or aluminum and matching the width of the transition area.
- 3.1.14 Passenger side entry door with 15 by 30-inch window
- 3.1.15 Four (6) floor "D" rings at the rear
- 3.1.16 One (1) exterior GFI outlet with cover box
- 3.1.17 Rubber coin plate on floor, ramp and flap
- 3.1.18 One (1) separating wall the width of the unit with a door (minimum of 10 feet from the front of the unit)
- 3.1.19 Two (2) wall mounted folding (murphy style) locking heds 3.1.35 One (1) radio with a minimum of 4 speakers covering 2 on such side of the new compartment. Beds will not need to be hidden but must series outboard to make room for intrage.
- 3.1.20 50 Amp motor base plug
- 3.1.21 50 Amp panel box and 25 fast lifeline
- 3.1.22 A minimum of three (3) 12-volt origing lights
- 3.1.23 Metal Clad cable
- 3.1.24 24 group battery with solar panel
- 3.1.25 Minimum of four (4), 12-volt exterior flood lights
- 3.1.26 Minimum of six (6) interior 110-volt outlets

- 3.1.27 A minimum 15,900 BTU Air Conditioner with heat (centered to serve both compartments)
- 3.1.28 One (1) 39-inch TV front compartment (center mount)
- 3.1.29 Out (1) 42-incli TV)may compartment (drivers side mount)
- 3.1.30 Base cabinets (drawer over door), 1. shaped along the front and drivers' side in the front compartment width plan 5 feat to the rear (countertop in middle for desk)
- 3.3.31 Upper cultinets to match (4.1.28) with center consway for TV
- 3.1.32 One (1) 6-box closes in the rear compartment (part
- 3.1.33 One (1) installed microwave oven
- 3.1.34 One (1) electric tongue jack with battery
- 20105 (stream music, USB and CD).
- 3.1.36 One (1) generator, mounted, at least 9,500 watts, super-quiet invester with Carbon Monoxide secure technology

Price for Command Trailer: - \$78,989.00/total

ALL DELIVERY AND OTHER FEES INCLUDED

ESTIMATED DELIVERY: 120 days ARO

Attached are some photos of custom trailers we have completed in the past:







Reference Sheet

Monmouth Solutions has completed 2 contracts and have 4 currently active contracts with state and federal government agencies since the formation of the company, in October of 2022. We are working to secure more opportunities and continue to build up a perfect track record. Our company consists of industry leaders with 15 years of experience on average. Former employees have won and successfully executed loads of contracts under their former employers ranging from \$10,000 to \$15,000,000 in value. We provide the best services and products in a timely manner, Guaranteed! If there are any concerns because of our lack of past performance, please reach out to me and I will provide any certifications you may need. We hope to earn the right to do business with you. Thank you for consideration!

-John Mercuri CEO 978-427-4755 jj@monmouthsolutions.com